

P  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23893-  
23894/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2009 in RA No. 14/2010 &  
RP No. 3586/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL  
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BALCHANDRA SHIVRAM JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH DANESHAN KOLLARA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.for  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after ensuing summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master